City of El Paso de Robles

Proudly Recognizes **Dolly Bader**

For valuable contributions to the Senior Citizens of Paso Robles

Senior Citizens Advisory Committee 1974–2005

FOR

FAITHFUL VOLUNTEER SERVICE IN OUR COMMUNITY

UNSELFISH GIFTS OF TIME AND EFFORT

DEMONSTRATION OF DEEP AND GENUINE LOVE FOR THIS CITY AND ITS RESIDENTS—YOUNG AND OLD

RESPECT AND AFFECTION OF HER PEERS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor, and speaking on behalf of the entire City Council, I do hereby set my hand, and cause the Seal of the City of Paso Robles to be affixed this 13th day of June 2005, honoring **DOLLY BADER**—this faithful and dedicated citizen—for her many kindnesses and acts of caring in a life highlighted by dedicated service to others.

Frank R. Mecham, Mayor

City of El Paso de Robles

Proudly Recognizes Virginia Harris

For valuable contributions to the *Senior Citizens of Paso Robles*

Senior Citizens Advisory Committee 1995 – 2005

FOR

DILIGENT AND DEDICATED SERVICE THROUGH EXEMPLARY VOLUNTEERISM

UNSELFISH PARTICIPATION IN PROGRAMS AND SPECIAL PROJECTS TO BENEFIT OTHERS

ADMIRATION AND HIGH REGARD OF HER PEERS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor, and speaking on behalf of the entire City Council, I do hereby set my hand, and cause the Seal of the City of Paso Robles to be affixed this 13th day of June 2005, commending **VIRIGNIA HARRIS** for giving so generously of her time and energy in distinguished service to her community.

Frank R. Mecham, Mayor